OP \$190.00 5733605

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/09/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insurance Information Technologies, Inc.		07/09/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insurity LLC
Street Address: 170 HUYSHOPE AVENUE	
City: Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06106
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5733605	INSTEC
Registration Number:	5733607	INSTEC
Registration Number:	5733603	INSTEC
Registration Number:	5882332	INSTEC
Registration Number:	5882333	INSTEC
Registration Number:	5882334	INSTEC
Registration Number:	1974185	QUICKSOLVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602515211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-251-5703

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com
Correspondent Name: Shipman & Goodwin LLP
Address Line 1: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry, Paralegal		
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Villandry/		

Total Attachments: 7 source=Insurance Information Tech merger into Insurity LLC#page1.tif source=Insurance Information Tech merger into Insurity LLC#page2.tif source=Insurance Information Tech merger into Insurity LLC#page3.tif source=Insurance Information Tech merger into Insurity LLC#page4.tif source=Insurance Information Tech merger into Insurity LLC#page5.tif source=Insurance Information Tech merger into Insurity LLC#page6.tif

source=Insurance Information Tech merger into Insurity LLC#page7.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INSURANCE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INSURITY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "INSURITY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

5056094 8100M SR# 20212669246

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 300 SUCCESS OF SUCCESS OF

Authentication: 203645334

Date: 07-12-21

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

(Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.)

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Insurity LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Insurance Information Technologies, Inc. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is Illinois.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: Insurity LLC.

Fifth: For accounting purposes only, the effective date shall be June 30, 2021.

Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 170 Huyshope Ave, Hartford, CT 06106, a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 30th day of June, 2021.

By:/s/ Christopher Lafond

Name: Christopher Lafond Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:23 PM 07/09/2021
FILED 04:23 PM 07/09/2021
SR 20212669246 - File Number 5056094

FORM **BCA 11.39** (rev. Dec. 2003)

ARTICLES OF MERGER

BETWEEN ILLINOIS CORPORATIONS

AND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.

FILED

JUL 09 2021

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

The filing fee is \$100, but if merger involves more than two corporations, submit \$50 for each additional corporation.	'		
File # 5271	6497 Filing Fee: \$ 100	Approve	ed: WR
——— Submit in duplicate ———— Type or Prin		• •	
Names of Corporations and Limited Liability Corr incorporation:	npanies proposing to merge and Stat	te or Country of org	janization or
Name of Corporation or Limited Liability Company	State or Country of Organization/Incorporation	Corpora File Num	
Insurance Information Technologies, Inc.	Illinois	5271-649-7	Nis
Insurity LLC	Delaware		N. Q. S.
The laws of the state or country under which each such merger.	ch Corporation and Limited Liability	Company are organ	nized, permit
3. a. Name of Surviving Party: Insurity LLC			
✓ b. Corporation or Limited Liability Company shall	be governed by the laws of: Delawar	re	
For more space, at	tach additional sheets of this size.		

4. Plan of merger is as follows:

Insurance Information Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Non-Surviving Corporation") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Insurity LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving Limited Liability Company") and upon merging the two entities, all the property, rights, privileges and powers of the Non-Surviving Corporation shall vest in the Surviving Limited Liability Company, and all debts, liabilities and duties of the Non-Surviving Corporation shall become the debts, liabilities and duties of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

Each share of capital stock of the Non-Surviving Corporation shall be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist without any conversion thereof. For accounting purposes only, the effective date shall be June 30, 2021.

Page 1

Mark an "X" in one box only	for each Illinois Corporation.				
ame of Corporation:	By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (§11.20)	By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with §7.10. (§11.20)	By written consent of ALL the shareholders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with §7.10 and §11.20.		
surance Information Technolog	ies <u>,</u> Inc.	0	s		
		٥	۵		
-			Q		
		٥	٥		
<u> </u>			•		
It is agreed that, upon and after a. The surviving Limited Liabi enforcement of any obligat the merger and in any pr	an Illinois Corporation or an Iller the filing of Articles of Merger to lity Company may be served with ion of any Corporation organized occeeding for the enforcement of the laws of the State of Illinois	py the Secretary of State of the process in the State of Illino under the laws of the State of the rights of a dissenting	he State of Illinois: is in any proceeding for the of Illinois which is a party to shareholder of any such		
	b. The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent of the sur viving Limited Liability Company to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and				
c. The surviving Limited Liabi	lity Company will promptly pay to	the dissenting shareholders the merger the amount, if	of any Corporation organ-		

			stement to be signed by their duly authorized officers, eac its stated herein are true and correct. All signatures mus
	LACK INK.		
./	<i>(</i>		
ated	June 30	2021	Insurance Information Technologies, Inc.
<u></u>	Caymond uma	Year	Exact Name of Corporation
<u> 1</u>	Any Authorized Officer's Signature Raymond Simon, President		
_	Name and Title (type or print)		
ated _	Month & Day	,	
	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Corporation
-	Any Authorized Officer's Signature		
-	Name and Title (type or print)		
be ii	n BLACK INK.		facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures i
ated _	June 30	, 2021	Insurity LLC
	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
_	Signature		
	Christopher Lafond, Chief Executive Of	fficer	
-	Name and Title (type or print)		
ated _		,	
	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
-	Signature		
-	Name and Title (type or print)		i

wh		om affirms, under penalties of perjury, ti	ed this sta hat the fa	atement to be signed by their duly authorized officers, each of cts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures must be
	in i	BLACK INK.		!
		lune 20	2024	Incurrence Information Technologies Inc
Į	Jated	June 30 Month & Day	, <u>2021</u> Year	Insurance Information Technologies, Inc. Exact Name of Corporation
		•		1
		Any Authorized Officer's Signature		
		Raymond Simon, President		
		Name and Title (type or print)		
ı	Dated			
,	Jarou	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Corporation
		Any Authorized Officer's Signature		
		Name and Title (type or print)		
(Dated	June 30 Month & Day	, <u>2021</u> Year	Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
		Signature Christopher Lafond, Chief Executive Officer		
		Name and Title (type or print)		
[Dated	Month & Day	1	Front No. of Lieute J. Lability Co.
		Michith & Day	Year	Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
		Signature		
		Name and Title (type or print)		
				:

Page 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 07/30/2021